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Einzelmitglieder

Kollektiv- Bestand Ein- Austritte und
Jahr mitglieder am 1. Januvar tritte Todesfille
1921 - 1716 187 198
1922 —- 1705 101 151
1923 — 1655 370 157
1924 - 1868 176 121
1925 - 1923 241 134
1926 8 2030 188 92
1927 9 2126 143 146
1923 18 2123 113 160
1929 17 2076 61 136
1930 17 2001 43 178
1931 17 1866 61 90
1932 i i 1837 165 207
1933 ;o 1795 60 132
1934 17 1723 93 136
1935 15 1680 358 161
1936 16 1877 43 133
1937 16 1787 58 100
1938 16 1745 64 88
1939 16 1721 ok 103
1940 16 1669 70 138

Mitgliederbestand am 31. Dezember 1940:

Einzelmitglieder 1601
Kollektivmitglieder 16

W. Wartmann




